

Remember, Shooting Sports is the only sport that can be done by anyone no matter what. It is a lifelong sport.



NEAL THOMAS JR. CENTENNIAL POST 209 JUNIOR SHOOTING SPORTS

Contact Us:

Joel Haas, Chairman Phone: 719-482-4496

Jesse Wade, Secretary Phone: 719-237-7622

Email: jssp209@gmail.com

Web: legion209.org/youngguns/





Centennial Post 209 Young Guns Shooting Sports

The American Legion Junior Shooting Sports Program is part of the Americanism Program offered through Centennial Post 209. The "Young Guns" of Post 209 meet on Thursdays at 3613 Jeannine Drive in Colorado Springs at 6:15PM. All Our Instructors are Certified NRA Basic Rifle Instructors and Range Safety Officers.

We accept all youth between the age of 10 and 18.

All Youth will be attending a 9week The American Legion Junior Shooting Sports Safety Course. The cost of the course is \$30.00. This is the only cost that the student will incur. For this investment they receive a pair of Safety glasses, Manuals, Use of all equipment, and all supplies needed for the course.





The American Legion Centennial Post 209 3613 Jeannine Drive Colorado Springs, CO 80917

At the end of the course, week 10, an Awards and Graduation dinner will be held for the Students and Families.

After the course they will be encouraged to continue on to the Marksmanship Course and become Student Coaches for the next Course if they want to.

As we build a Competitive team with graduates we will begin to compete with other shooting clubs.







There are various tournaments that are held throughout the year in different locations that we will be participating in as we build our "Sons of The American Legion" Post 209 Team.

We encourage anyone interested to come and check us out and see how much fun a person can have in shooting sports when it is done safely and the right way.